HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-ELxx
T-1¾ (5 mm) High Brightness AlInGaP Red and Amber LEDs
Data Sheet
Description
These Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LEDs
provide superior light output for excellent readability in
sunlight and are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED tech-
nology provides extremely stable light output over long

refer to the illustration below:
3
Part Numbering System
Note: Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information on part numbering system.
Device Selection Guide
Part Number
Color and Dominant
Wavelength λd (nm)
Typ [3]
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd) at
20 mA [1,2,5]
Standoff
Typical Viewing
angle (°) [4]Min Max
HLMP-EG1G-XZ0DD Red 626 7200 16000 No 15
HLMP-EG1H-XZ0DD Red 626 7200 16000 Yes
HLMP-EL1G-Y10DD Amber 590 9300 21000 No
HLMP-EL1H-Y10DD Amber 590 9300 21000 Yes
HLMP-EG2G-WY0DD Red 626 5500 12000 No 23
HLMP-EG2H-WY0DD Red 626 5500 12000 Yes
HLMP-EL2G-WY0DD Amber 590 5500 12000 No
HLMP-EL2H-WY0DD Amber 590 5500 12000 Yes
HLMP-EG3G-UW0DD Red 626 3200 7200 No 30
HLMP-EG3H-UW0DD Red 626 3200 7200 Yes
HLMP-EL3G-UW0DD Amber 590 3200 7200 No
HLMP-EL3H-UW0DD Amber 590 3200 7200 Yes
Notes:
1. 	 The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package and it is tested with pulsing condition.
2. 	 The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
3. 	 Dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4. 	 θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half the on-axis intensity.
5. 	 Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopack
Color Bin Selection
0 : Full Distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Lead Stando�
1G : 15 without stando�
1H : 15 with stando�
2G : 23 without stando�
2H : 23 with stando�
3G : 30 without stando�
3H : 30 with stando�
Color
G :  Red
L :  Amber
Package
E: 5 mm Standard Round
HLMP –  E  x  xx  –  x  x  x  xx
4
Electrical / Optical Characteristics
TJ = 25° C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
Red & Amber
VF 1.8 2.1 2.4 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage [3]
Red & Amber
VR 5 V IR = 100 μA
Dominant Wavelength [1]
Red